92_SR0071 LRB9208383RHrh

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate wish to
- 3 express their sincere condolences to the family and friends
- 4 of Sandra K. Gulden, who passed away on February 13, 2001;
- 5 and
- 6 WHEREAS, Sandra K. Gulden was born in Lockport, Illinois,
- 7 the daughter of Nelson and Helen Hensler; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Sandra K. Gulden was the former Mayor of
- 9 Romeoville from 1993 until 1997; she was also the past
- 10 president of the Romeoville Chamber of Commerce, the owner of
- 11 the Romeoville Letter Shop, Beacon Realty, and The Sun Valley
- 12 Tanning Salon; and she was the past president of the St.
- 13 Andrew CCW and the chairman of St. Andrew Bingo; and
- 14 WHEREAS, Sandra K. Gulden retired in 2000 from her duties
- 15 as warehouse supervisor at Echo Industries after many years
- of dedicated service; and
- 17 WHEREAS, The passing of Sandra K. Gulden will be deeply
- 18 felt by all who knew and loved him, especially her husband,
- 19 Rodger Gulden; her children, Cary (husband, James) Love,
- 20 Stephen (wife, Sharon) Gulden, and Andrew Gulden; her
- 21 brothers, Paul Hensler, Frank (wife, Jimmie) Hensler, Gary
- 22 Hensler, and Steven (wife, Barb) Hensler; her sister, Vicki
- 23 Hensler; and her loving grandchildren, Ryan, Dominick, and
- 24 Stephanie; therefore, be it
- 25 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SECOND GENERAL
- 26 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with
- 27 all who knew her, the death of Sandra K. Gulden of
- 28 Romeoville, Illinois; and be it further
- 29 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 30 presented to the family of Sandra K. Gulden with our sincere
- 31 condolences.